CITY OF DES MOINES FLOOD RECOVERY LOAN PROGRAM

Homeowners May Receive up to \$6000 for Flood Repairs

This loan program provides up to \$6,000 for owner-occupied one and two family homes impacted by the flash flooding in Des Moines in June of 2018. It is for the essential repair or replacement of



How the City of Des Moines Flood Program Works:

A homeowner with an income of **OVER** 80% of median area income may apply to receive a 5-year loan of up to \$6000 at 0.00% interest rate.

A homeowner **UNDER** 80% of median area income may apply through a separate program – the Polk County Grant Program Administered by the City of Des Moines. Owner-occupied one and two family homes must meet all eligibility requirements found online at NeighborhoodFinance.org.

No application fee! For more program information, loan requirements or to complete your application visit Neighborhoodfinance.org/loan-programs/dsm-flood-loans.



1912 6th Ave. Des Moines, IA | 515.246.0010